

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -  
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 863 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 885 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 900 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 913 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 914 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 916 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 918 of 2023**

=====

**LADURAM DEVNARAYAN SAVALIYA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

PRATEEK S BHATIA(8629) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JITENDRA H SINGH(3199) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 26/03/2024**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Prateek Bhatia appearing for the applicants submits that the accused shall surrender before next week. S.O. to 18.04.2024.

**(J. C. DOSHI, J)**

GAURAV J THAKER